

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 3814 OF 2007

M / S. DS R STE E L (P) LTD Appellant (s)
VE R S U S
STAT E OF RAJ A S T H A N & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,
c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report) (For Final Disposal)
WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4393 of 2007

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,
permission to file addl. affidavit and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 4396 of 2007

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,
permission to file addl. affidavit and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/03 / 2 009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E TA RU N CHATT E R J E E
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sasi Kala, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Agrawal, Adv.
M / s. M. Rambabu & Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks on the prayer of the learned
counsel appearing for the petitioner, who wants to engage another
arguing counsel in the matter as Dr. Manish Singhvi, previous
arguing counsel for the petitioner, has become Addl. Advocate
General for the State of Rajasthan.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master