

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3814 OF 2007

M/S. DSR STEEL (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,
c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 4393 of 2007
[J.K. INDUSTRIES LTD. V. RAJASTHAN ELECTRICITY REG. COM. & ANR.]
(With appln. For c/delay in filing appeal, permission to file
additional affidavit and office report)

AND
Civil Appeal NO. 4396 of 2007
[J.K. LAXMI CEMETN LTD. RAJASTHAN V. R.E.R.C. & ANR.]
(With appln. For c/delay in filing appeal, permission to file
additional affidavit and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Ms. Richa Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For RR Nos. 2 & 3
In all appeals

Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

2

Mr. Ripak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER